OMEGA FUNERAL AND CREMATION SERVICE
223 SE 1227 Ave., Portland, Oregon 97233
503-231-6030 1-800-922-6402
Fax 503-231-0956  website: omegaservices.com

GENERAL PRICE LIST
These prices are effective as of November 13, 2023 and are subject to change without notice.

ALL GOODS AND SERVICES MUST BE PAID FOR AT THE TIME OF ARRANGEMENTS.
*CREDIT POLICY IS AT END OF PRICE LIST*

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire.
However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other
requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement
we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR & STAFF AND OVERHEAD:

Our services include: conducting the arrangement conference; planning the funeral; consulting with family and clergy; shelter of
remains; preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary authorizations and permits; coordinating with the
cemetery, crematory, or other third parties. In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs.

SERVICES OF FUNERAL HOME AND STAFF

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES:

Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff and Overhead: ... $1735.00

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This fee is
already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving remains.

EMDaIMING: $300.00
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain
funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an
arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. * Omega offers green
embalming chemicals upon request. Restorative will be additional per quote.

Dressing/Casketing/Cosmetology/Grooming

Dressing of remains; Casketing, Cosmetology & Grooming.______ . $200.00
OTHER PREPERATION OF REMAINS:
Special care of autopsied remains:____ $200.00

Brief viewing (one time only — no washing or shampooing; no dressing; use of staff and facility for up to one hour).____$50.00
Minimum viewing (one time only, includes washing, shampooing, (if requested) shrouding

and use of staff and facilities for up toone hour. . $175.00
Special care of un-embalmed remains (bathing and disinfecting): $100.00
Refrigeration (after 72 hours) (per 72 hour period); . . $ 50.00

Trauma Reconstruction by Quote):

FACILITIES & STAFF:
Use of facilities & staff for a memorial or funeral service at Omega per4hours;____ $595.00
$200 for each additional 4 hours, or a portion thereof (does not include overtime fees)
Use of equipment and staff for service at church or outside chapel (includes set up of floral arrangements,
supervision of service, staff to @ssist at SEIVICE): $595.00
Use of small viewing room and staff for viewing (9 AM - 5 PM) for one day or portion thereof: $250.00
Use of service room for viewing (for larger gatherings), . .. . $595.00
Use of equipment and staff for graveside service (Equipment does not include Cemetery equipment): . $295.00
Use of preparation facility for private autopsy:.___.__. . $175.00
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FACILITIES & STAFF (Continued)

Use of preparation facilities for religious and/or ceremonial washing:____ $100.00
Overtime charge for evening viewing or service (after 5 p.m., up to four hours): ... . | $300.00
Overtime charge for Holiday (Up to four hours): $700.00
Watch placement of remains into cremation chamber.. ... $ 95.00
Filling Urns & Memorial Jewelry not purchased from Omega (Up to 10 pieces) . .. . | $ 20.00
TRANSPORTATION

Transfer of remains to funeral home (Clackamas, Clark, Multnomah & Washington Counties): $275.00
Transfer of remains to funeral home (other than above Counties): . by Quote
Transfer of remains to funeral home, (325 Ibs. and up): $175.00
Hearse/casket coach (maximum 3 hours; after 3 hours, overtime applies; within 25 mile radius of Omega;

additional distance will be charged at $2.50 per mile):____ $390.00
Casket van (within 25 mile radius; additional distance will be charged at $2.50 per mite): $220.00
Delivery of cremated remains (within 25 mile radius; additional distance will be charged at $2.50 per mile): . $ 25.00
Additional transfer of remains (within 25 mile radius; additional distance will be charged at $2.50 per mile): . $195.00
Flower car: (Each flowercar) . $195.00
Motorcycle Escorts (minimum of 2 required - 3 if cross bridge or freeway, maximum 2.5 hours; after 2.5 hours overtime applies,

each includes Motor officer and Motoreyele). ... $250.00 each
Additional Motor Escorts (above 2 minimum):.___ $250.00 each
Motorcycle Escorts Overtime: (additional $100 each escort per hour, calculated at 1/2 hour increments) $100.00/hr.
OTHER:
Reception — up to 100 people (includes punch, coffee, tea, cookies): Please see Reception Policy . . . . $185.00
Each additional 100 people $ 60.00
Reception, up to 100 people - coffee and punch only (family supplies food): Please see Reception Policy . $ 95.00
Each additional 100 people $ 40.00
Reception Room-(use of room for family provided refreshments): Please see ReceptionPolicy  $75.00
Memorial folders (up to first 50) (3 free proofs, each proof after $10.00) $ 60.00
Additional folders (each additional 50): $ 40.00
Prayer Cards (FIrSt50): ... ouieiiieiie ettt ettt ettt ettt et ettt et et e et e e $ 55.00
MEMOTIAI DOOK .....eieeesssssssssssrssssisssssssssssssssmessnnssssssssesesnnssnnnsssssnsessssssssmnsnnnnnnnessssssessessennnesesn900.00 10 $85.00
Acknowledgement cards (25 per box; sold by boxonly): $ 10.00
Laminated memorial obituary book marks -each.__ .~ $ 4.00
Memorial video-starts at: (for 50 photos & 3 custom songs; extra DVD $25.00). (3 free proofs, each proof after $10.00)

Other packages available. $150.00
Flag case (solid wood handmade in Oregon; a variety of woods available): $225.00
Mail cremated remains (includes plastic utility urn; Priority Express Mail): (OR/WA $105.00)....._all other states - $165.00
Mail larger packages & personal BEIONGINGS: .........ccuuiiiiiiiiiie e by Quote
Mail death certificates (by certified Mail): .......coooiiriiee $10.00
Custom Urn Pendant (yellow metal) $85.00
Crucifix $25.00
AT TRy S, $210.00
Scattering cremated remains at date and place determined by Omega Only uptotwoyears:. | $ 85.00
Obituary in The Oregonian or other NEWSPAPETS:.............c.eieessessmssesonnensssessssessssssnnenses (9209 & UP).......... PEr Quote
Obituary (you may put obituary on Omega’s website if requested) No Fee
Expedite fee for cremations (assuming physician can be reached; 24 hour service): . $195.00
World Wide Travel Protection Plan: Cremation or Burial (one-time-only fee) . $399.00
Orthodox Shroud $70.00
Traditional Cremation fee: $225.00*

e An additional fee of $100.00 will be charged for remains 325 Ibs.-and up (including Casket)

* Oversize cremation container will need to be used for traditional cremation where remains are in excess of 275 Ibs.

Storage & care of cremated remains (after the first 30 days): $ 25.00 per mo.
Aquamation-Alkaline Hydrolysis (no metal will be returned $845.00
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CASH ADVANCE ITEMS:

Oregon State filing fee:. $ 30.00
Oregon certified copies of death certificate;, ..~ $ 25.00
Washington State Disposition ReVIeW. $70.00
Washington certified copies of death certificate (each copy): .. . . $ 25.00
Additional Washington State- County Service/convenience/mail fee per certified order § 25.00
Hairstylist: (We cannot dye hair blonde) $100-$300.00
Translation of documents in other languages:. . Per Quote
Spanish interpreter (per hour) or (language interpreter by appointment perhour): ..~~~ | $ 85.00
International documentation fee (includes international phone calls, courier documents FedEx, translating;
does not include consulate fees, embassy fees, outside funeral home fees). ... $275.00
Multnomah County Medical Examiner removal fee (may apply). .. | $215.50-$330.00
Forwarding Remains to another Funeral Home: $1945.00

This charge includes minimum services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming, if required,
transfer of remains to common carrier, combination unit, Oregon State filing fee. This fee does not include viewing or dressing of
remains, certified copies of death certificates, or common carrier fees, special care of autopsy remains or special items that may
be requested.

Receiving Remains from another Funeral Home: $975.00
This charge includes minimum services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains from common carrier to funeral home,
transfer of remains to cemetery (25 mile radius; utility vehicle). This fee does not include viewing or graveside service, memorial
book or memorial folders.

Direct Cremation. $1015.00 to $5020.00

This charge includes minimum services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home, traditional cremation
process, and cardboard container for the cremated remains.

A direct cremation is disposition of human remains by traditional cremation without formal viewing, visitation or ceremony with the
body present.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be

made of material like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are
cardboard. The purchaser may provide their own alternative container or casket.

DIRECT CREMATION OPTIONS:

Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser: $1015.00
Direct cremation with cardboard alternative container (300 Ibs. & below in weight); .~ $1030.00
Direct cremation with oversize cremation container
e 325Ibs. and above — Add $100.00

Direct cremation with cremation container from our selecton; ... | $1015.00 + container
Urn Selection Price Range: $15.00-$350.00
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Urn Outer Burial Container PriceRange:. $290-$970.00

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.
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BURIAL OPTIONS:

Immediate Burial: $1950.00 to $8010.00

This charge includes minimum services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home, transport of casketed
remains to cemetery (within 25 mile radius in a utility vehicle) and a Minimum (Laminated MDF with blue cover) casket. This fee
does not include preparation of the remains, dressing of remains, use of facilities for viewing, or filing fee. This fee does not include

a graveside service or gathering of any kind.

An immediate burial is disposition of human remains by burial without formal viewing, visitation or ceremony with the body present
except for a graveside service.

Immediate Burial Options:

Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser. $1305.00
Immediate burial with Minimum casket (Whitman casket): .~ . | $2095.00
Immediate burial with casket from our selection: $ 1305.00 + casket

Immediate Burial Price Range: $1305.00 -$9455.00
Purchaser may provide their own casket or select any casket from the Casket Price List (available at the funeral home) in lieu of
the Minimum (Whitman-Laminated MDF) burial casket.

Casket Selection Price Range: $790.00-$8150.00
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.
Outer Burial Container Price Range: $1465.00-$12950.00

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

CREDIT POLICY

To Our Families:

The staff of Omega Funeral and Cremation Service would like to thank you for allowing us to serve you.
As stated on the General Price List, payment for services is needed in full at the time services are rendered.

Omega Funeral & Cremation Service is unable to extend credit for arrangements at the time of need.
We can refer the family for financing through “Lending USA”.

Omega accepts verified insurance policy assignments — We use an outside company to help with this process,
there is a 5% fee added for this service.

Acceptable Forms of Payment:

Cash, check (returned check fee-$45), and American Express, Visa, MasterCard, and Discover credit cards.
Omega Funeral & Cremation Service does not bill estates.
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